Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Revision July 18, 2018 1 / 5
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. 2018
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
TVS diodes can be used in a wide range of applications which
like consumer electronic products, automotive industries,
munitions, telecommunications, aerospace industries, and

Voltage VC
@IPP (V)
Maximu
m
Peak
Pulse
Current
IPP (A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR
@VRWM
(μA)
Uni Bi Uni Bi MIN MAX
TPSMBJ13A TPSMBJ13CA 13AA 13CA 13 12.35 13.65 1 18.20 32.97 1
TPSMBJ15A TPSMBJ15CA 15AA 15CA 15 14.25 15.75 1 21.20 28.30 1
TPSMBJ16A TPSMBJ16CA 16AA 16CA 16 15.20 16.80 1 22.50 26.67 1
TPSMBJ18A TPSMBJ18CA 18AA 18CA 18 17.10 18.90 1 25.20 23.81 1
TPSMBJ20A TPSMBJ20CA 20AA 20CA 20 19.00 21.00 1 27.70 21.66 1
TPSMBJ22A TPSMBJ22CA 22AA 22CA 22 20.90 23.10 1 30.60 19.61 1
TPSMBJ24A TPSMBJ24CA 24AA 24CA 24 22.80 25.20 1 33.20 18.07 1
TPSMBJ27A TPSMBJ27CA 27AA 27CA 27 25.65 28.35 1 37.50 16.00 1
TPSMBJ30A TPSMBJ30CA 30AA 30CA 30 28.50 31.50 1 41.40 14.49 1
TPSMBJ33A TPSMBJ33CA 33AA 33CA 33 31.35 34.65 1 45.70 13.13 1
TPSMBJ36A TPSMBJ36CA 36AA 36CA 26 34.20 37.80 1 49.90 12.02 1
TPSMBJ39A TPSMBJ39CA 39AA 39CA 39 37.05 40.95 1 53.90 11.13 1
TPSMBJ43A TPSMBJ43CA 43AA 43CA 43 40.85 45.15 1 59.30 10.12 1
TPSMBJ47A TPSMBJ47CA 47AA 47CA 47 44.65 49.35 1 64.80 9.26 1
TPSMBJ51A TPSMBJ51CA 51AA 51CA 51 48.45 53.55 1 70.10 8.56 1
TPSMBJ56A TPSMBJ56CA 56AA 56CA 56 53.20 58.80 1 77.00 7.79 1
TPSMBJ62A TPSMBJ62CA 62AA 62CA 62 58.90 65.10 1 85.00 7.06 1
TPSMBJ68A TPSMBJ68CA 68AA 68CA 68 64.60 71.40 1 92.00 6.52 1
TPSMBJ75A TPSMBJ75CA 75AA 75CA 75 71.25 78.75 1 103.0 5.83 1
TPSMBJ82A TPSMBJ82CA 82AA 82CA 82 77.90 86.10 1 113.0 5.31 1
TPSMBJ91A TPSMBJ91CA 91AA 91CA 91 86.45 95.55 1 125.0 4.80 1
TPSMBJ100A TPSMBJ100CA 100AA 100CA 100 95.00 105.0 1 137.0 4.38 1
TPSMBJ110A TPSMBJ110CA 110AA 110CA 110 104.5 115.5 1 152.0 3.95 1
TPSMBJ120A TPSMBJ120CA 120AA 120CA 120 114.0 126.0 1 165.0 3.64 1
TPSMBJ130A TPSMBJ130CA 130AA 130CA 130 123.5 136.5 1 179.0 3.35 1
TPSMBJ150A TPSMBJ150CA 150AA 150CA 150 142.5 157.5 1 207.0 2.90 1
TPSMBJ160A TPSMBJ160CA 160AA 160CA 160 152.0 168.0 1 219.0 2.74 1
TPSMBJ170A TPSMBJ170CA 170AA 170CA 170 161.5 178.5 1 234.0 2.56 1
TPSMBJ180A TPSMBJ180CA 180AA 180CA 180 171.0 189.0 1 246.0 2.44 1
TPSMBJ200A TPSMBJ200CA 200AA 200CA 200 190.0 210.0 1 274.0 2.19 1
Note:
(1) Add suffix 'C 'or ' CA ' after part number to specify Bi-directional devices
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Revision July 18, 2018 3 / 5